



Eclipse Tangle EE Working Group Steering Committee Minutes September 11, 2020

Attendees

Attendees Present

Navin Ramachandran, IOTA (Chair) Philippe Calvez, ENGIE Christoph Strnadl, Software AG Thale Gartland, IOTA Paul Buck, Eclipse Foundation

Attendees Absent

Sharon Corbett, Eclipse Foundation Alex Westerhof, IOTA

Minutes

Approved Minutes

Resolved, the Steering Committee unanimously approved the August 14, 2020 meetings.

EBSI - Call for Proposal

Since the responsible ones are not present, this agenda topic is moved to the next Steering Committee meeting.

Eclipse Community Day

Action item: Christoph will connect with Alex about this topic when he is back from vacation and share the information about Tangle EE with the organizers.

Call for resources within Tangle EE members

In one of the bi-weekly project calls, a discussion about requiring developers (would need several types of developers) who are willing to invest time took place. One solution to this issue could be to send out a call for resources to the Tangle EE members. It is relevant for both Tangle Identity and Tangle Marketplace. The call for resources should include what we want to accomplish and ask the members to please identify the resources they have at their disposal. This would be a prime way to engaged members and show commitment from the Steering Committee.

Resolved, the Steering Committee agreed to do a call for resources.

Action Item: Christoph will inform Jan Pauseback and Jelle Millenaar about the approval from the Steering Committee.

Program plan update

The Steering Committee did some further adjustments about the content creation section, under Marketing Activities. The content created by the Tangle EE members should land on the website, to ensure that the website stays fresh. The most comprehensive way would be to set up a blog post section on the website. It might need maintenance, but if it is worth it, the front-end developers could set up the section. Another possibility would be to have a manually updated feed with blog posts about Tangle EE.

In addition it might be possible to use a specific hashtag on Twitter, to ensure that every post related to Tangle EE is captured under the hashtag. If possible, the website could portrait the last 10 tweets, tweeted with the hashtag.

Since the budget is compact for Tangle EE, it predominantly goes to fund the Eclipse Foundation work on behalf of Tangle EE. An outline of what the Eclipse Foundation contributes with the money, will be presented as the budget for Tangle EE.

Action Item: Thale will discuss with Cara, what the strategies are for content on the Tangle EE website.

Action Item: Paul Buck will speak to Paul White, about giving an overview of what the Eclipse Foundation are spending the budget on.

Meeting Adjourned.